## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The L.A. Studios, Inc.		05/07/2010	CORPORATION: OREGON

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FOTO-KEM INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	2801 West Alameda Avenue
City:	Burbank
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91505
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1862853	MARGARITA MIX
Registration Number:	1782979	LA STUDIOS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8189814764

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 818-990-2120

Email: tgrinblat@lewitthackman.com
Correspondent Name: Tal Grinblat/Lewitt Hackman
Address Line 1: 16633 Ventura Blvd., Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Encino, CALIFORNIA 91436

9695-3
Tal Grinblat
/Tal Grinblat/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005023 FRAME: 0188

1862853

CH &GE OO

900254631

Date:	05/08/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=L.A. Studios Trademark Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=L.A. Studios Trademark Assignment Agreement#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005023 FRAME: 0189

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is effective as of May 7, 2010 by The L.A. Studios, Inc., an Oregon corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of Foto-Kem Industries, Inc., a California Corporation, located at 2801 West Alameda Avenue, Burbank CA 91505 ("Assignee"), with reference to the following facts:

## **RECITALS**

Assignor owns the trademarks listed in Exhibit A (collectively, the "Trademarks"). Assignor desires to sell transfer, and assign the Trademarks and all goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks to Assignee. Assignee desires to acquire all rights in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks.

## **AGREEMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks. Assignor warrants that it is the owner, in every respect of the Trademarks and that the Trademarks are free and clear of any and all mortgages, pledges, liens, encumbrances, charges, and other security arrangements and debts of any kind.

Effective as of the date first stated above.

The L.A. Studios, Inc., an Oregon Corporation

Barbara J. Ainley, Chairman of the Board

Jim Bredouw, Secretary

ACCEPTED:

Foto-Kem Industries, Inc., a California Corporation

William F. Brodersen, President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005023 FRAME: 0190

# EXHIBIT A TRADEMARKS ASSIGNED TO FOTO-KEM INDUSTRIES, INC. TOGETHER WITH ALL GOODWILL OF THE BUSINESS SYMBOLIZED AND ASSOCIATED WITH SUCH TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	GOODS/SERVICES
LA STUDIOS	1,782,979	Education and entertainment, namely, audio recording and production services.
MARGARITA MIX	1,862,853	Audio and video production studio services.

Initials of officer

on behalf of

The L.A. Studios, Inc.

Initials of officer

on behalf of

Foto-Kem Industries, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005023 FRAME: 0191

**RECORDED: 05/08/2013**